—

D) TUSCANY
zls LANGUAGE

ACADEMY

PRICE LIST

...............



7

J»)\ TUSCANY
S ANGUA
ACADEM

A

ITALIAN LANGUAGE COURSES

Tuscany Language Academy offers you many solutions for group courses in Italian to choose from.

INTENSIVE ITALIAN

Our intensive course will provide you with the grammar basics to communicate effectively during
your stay in addition to TRAVEL & TOURISM essentials.
You will learn the most useful terms in real situations during your stay:
¢ in hotel; at the restaurant; at breakfast; at lunch; at dinner; on the phone; by taxi; by auto;
checks or cash; public transport; post office; emergency; pharmacy; shopping; museums
and exhibitions; shows; at the airport.
Alongside with the language course you'll follow a culture program to enrich your knowledge of
the local culture and better understand local customs and traditions, the art and history of the

territory.

What’s included in the course?
e Placement Test;
e Course materials and multimedia resources;
e Desk support;
e Detailed end of course progress report: Italian Certificate of Achievement.

Price List

Partecipants Frequency

ITALIAN COURSES Weeks Duration (h) Total Cost (€)

No. (days x week)
-I:-Zsl‘er?:::l Italian for Travel & 510 ) 1 6 149,00
Intensive Italian 1 week 5-10 5 1 20 399,00
Intensive Italian 2 weeks 5-10 5 2 40 799,00
Intensive Italian 3 weeks 5-10 5 3 60 1.199,00
Intensive Italian 4 weeks 5-10 5 4 80 1.599,00
Intensive Italian > 4 (extra week) 5-10 5 1 20 349,00
1

TLAcademy CONFIDENTIAL



p\ TUSCANY
S ANGU/
ACADEM

In case of different language level of the participants, the school may decide to divide the course

into smaller groups, reducing its duration, as indicated in the following table.

INTENSIVE ITALIAN COURSES

Intensive Italian 1 week
Intensive Italian 2 weeks
Intensive Italian 3 weeks

Intensive Italian 4 weeks

Intensive Italian 2 weeks
Intensive Italian 2 weeks
Intensive Italian 2 weeks

Intensive Italian 2 weeks >> Individual Course

Intensive Italian 3 weeks
Intensive Italian 3 weeks
Intensive Italian 3 weeks

Intensive Italian 3 weeks >> Individual Course

Intensive Italian 4 weeks
Intensive Italian 4 weeks
Intensive Italian 4 weeks

Intensive Italian 4 weeks >> Individual Course

TLAcademy CONFIDENTIAL

Partecipants
No.

BN WS R, NN W s , N WA

= N W b

Course
Duration (h)

18
15
13
10

35
30
26
20

52
45
40
30

70
60
52
40



S\ TUSCANY
=) [T

5UL
ACADEM

PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH COURSES

Thanks to our business experience with companies, our academy offers you a wide choice of

Professional English courses to choose from:

English for Business;

English for the Tourism Industry;
English for the Wine Industry;

English for the Fashion Industry;
English for the Jewelry Industry;
English for Communicating in Business;

International Legal English.

All courses consist of 2 MODULES, 20 hours each, which can be purchased either separately or in

bundle. High standards are guaranteed by mother tongue English teachers with experience in

various professional fields.

What’s included in the course?

Placement Test to assess your knowledge of English;
Course materials and resources;
Desk support;

Detailed end of course progress report: English Certificate of Achievement.

Price List
PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH COURSES Partﬁl‘_’a“ts : d':::':j::;’k) Weeks D"';:t)m“
Full Course (MOD.1 +2) 5-10 5 2 40
Module 1 5-10 5 1 20
Module 2 5-10 5 1 20

TLAcademy CONFIDENTIAL

Total Cost (€)

1.199,00
699,00

699,00



7

<D TUSCANY
S ANGU!
ACADEM

A

In case of different language level of the participants, the school may decide to divide the course

into smaller groups, reducing its duration, as indicated in the following table.

INTENSIVE ITALIAN COURSES Part‘:'\'cl'?a"ts Duf:tli';e(h)
Professional English - Single Module 4 18
Professional English - Single Module 3 15
Professional English - Single Module 2 13
Professional English - Single Module 1 10

INDIVIDUAL LESSONS (One-to-One)

For all those who follow our language courses and need to practice more, we have reserved a

special offer for individual lessons.

Packages Partt:\'c(i);.)ants Lessons No. D;Jr:la;;i.c))n Total Cost
6 lessons 1 6 60 269,00
10 lessons 1 10 60 449,00
15 lessons 1 15 60 649,00
20 lessons 1 20 60 839,00

TLAcademy CONFIDENTIAL



<P TUSCANY
\

AN
B AERDrElhI;
ACCOMMODATION
ACCOMMODATION Cost

A) Family/Home stay (shared bathroom)
Single room: €113 per week
Double room: €80 per person/ per week
Use of the kitchen: €20 per week
Additional night: €20

B) Family/Home stay (private bathroom)
Single room: €143 per week
Double room: €95 per person/ per week
Use of the kitchen: €20 per week
Additional night: €25

C) Flat shared (shared bathroom)
Single room: €133 per week
Double room: €100 per person/ per week
Additional night: €20

D) Independent Apartment fully equipped
1 bedroom, kitchen, bathroom for 1or 2 people: from €300 to €350
1 or 2 bedrooms, living room, kitchen, bathroom, for 2 or more from €350 to €400

people:

TLAcademy CONFIDENTIAL



