

# **PRICE LIST**



# **ITALIAN LANGUAGE COURSES**

Tuscany Language Academy offers you many solutions for group courses in Italian to choose from.

#### **INTENSIVE ITALIAN**

Our intensive course will provide you with the grammar basics to communicate effectively during your stay in addition to **TRAVEL & TOURISM essentials**.

You will learn the most useful terms in real situations during your stay:

• in hotel; at the restaurant; at breakfast; at lunch; at dinner; on the phone; by taxi; by auto; checks or cash; public transport; post office; emergency; pharmacy; shopping; museums and exhibitions; shows; at the airport.

Alongside with the language course you'll follow a culture program to enrich your knowledge of the **local culture** and better understand local customs and traditions, the art and history of the territory.

#### What's included in the course?

- Placement Test;
- Course materials and multimedia resources;
- Desk support;
- Detailed end of course progress report: Italian Certificate of Achievement.

### **Price List**

ITALIAN COURSES	Partecipants No.	Frequency (days x week)	Weeks	Duration (h)	Total Cost (€)
Essential Italian for Travel & Tourism	5 - 10	2	1	6	149,00
Intensive Italian 1 week	5 - 10	5	1	20	399,00
Intensive Italian 2 weeks	5 - 10	5	2	40	799,00
Intensive Italian 3 weeks	5 - 10	5	3	60	1.199,00
Intensive Italian 4 weeks	5 - 10	5	4	80	1.599,00
Intensive Italian > 4 (extra week)	5 - 10	5	1	20	349,00



<u>In case of different language level of the participants</u>, the school may decide to divide the course into smaller groups, reducing its duration, as indicated in the following table.

INTENSIVE ITALIAN COURSES	Partecipants No.	Course Duration (h)
Intensive Italian 1 week	4	18
Intensive Italian 2 weeks	3	15
Intensive Italian 3 weeks	2	13
Intensive Italian 4 weeks	1	10
Intensive Italian 2 weeks	4	35
Intensive Italian 2 weeks	3	30
Intensive Italian 2 weeks	2	26
Intensive Italian 2 weeks >> Individual Course	1	20
Intensive Italian 3 weeks	4	52
Intensive Italian 3 weeks	3	45
Intensive Italian 3 weeks	2	40
Intensive Italian 3 weeks >> Individual Course	1	30
Intensive Italian 4 weeks	4	70
Intensive Italian 4 weeks	3	60
Intensive Italian 4 weeks	2	52
Intensive Italian 4 weeks >> Individual Course	1	40



# PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH COURSES

Thanks to our business experience with companies, our academy offers you a wide choice of Professional English courses to choose from:

- English for Business;
- English for the Tourism Industry;
- English for the Wine Industry;
- English for the Fashion Industry;
- English for the Jewelry Industry;
- English for Communicating in Business;
- International Legal English.

All courses consist of <u>2 MODULES</u>, <u>20 hours each</u>, <u>which can be purchased either separately or in bundle</u>. High standards are guaranteed by mother tongue English teachers with experience in various professional fields.

### What's included in the course?

- Placement Test to assess your knowledge of English;
- Course materials and resources;
- Desk support;
- Detailed end of course progress report: English Certificate of Achievement.

## **Price List**

PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH COURSES	Partecipants No.	Frequency (days x week)	Weeks	Duration (h)	Total Cost (€)
Full Course (MOD.1 + 2)	5 - 10	5	2	40	1.199,00
Module 1	5 - 10	5	1	20	699,00
Module 2	5 - 10	5	1	20	699,00



<u>In case of different language level of the participants</u>, the school may decide to divide the course into smaller groups, reducing its duration, as indicated in the following table.

INTENSIVE ITALIAN COURSES	Partecipants No.	Course Duration (h)
Professional English - Single Module	4	18
Professional English - Single Module	3	15
Professional English - Single Module	2	13
Professional English - Single Module	1	10

# **INDIVIDUAL LESSONS (One-to-One)**

For all those who follow our language courses and need to practice more, we have reserved a special offer for individual lessons.

Packages	Partecipants No.	Lessons No.	Duration (min.)	Total Cost
6 lessons	1	6	60	269,00
10 lessons	1	10	60	449,00
15 lessons	1	15	60	649,00
20 lessons	1	20	60	839,00



# **ACCOMMODATION**

ACCOMMODATION	Cost	
A) Family/Home stay (shared bathroom)		
Single room:	€113 per week	
Double room:	€80 per person/ per week	
Use of the kitchen:	€20 per week	
Additional night:	€20	
B) Family/Home stay (private bathroom)		
Single room:	€143 per week	
Double room:	€95 per person/ per week	
Use of the kitchen:	€20 per week	
Additional night:	€25	
C) Flat shared (shared bathroom)		
Single room:	€133 per week	
Double room:	€100 per person/ per week	
Additional night:	€20	
D) Independent Apartment fully equipped		
1 bedroom, kitchen, bathroom for 1or 2 people:	from €300 to €350	
1 or 2 bedrooms, living room, kitchen, bathroom, for 2 or more people:	from €350 to €400	